HIS EXCELLENCY―Council will adjourn
until Friday, 26th inst.

——
FINANCE COMMITTEE.

——
A meeting of Finance Committee was then

held, the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following vote was passed:―

HIS EXCELLENCY recommended the
Council to vote a sum of Thirty-three thousand
five hundred and ten Dollars ($33,510) in aid
of the vote, Public Works, Recurrent,
Miscellaneous, Typhoon and Rainstorm
Damages.

THE CHAIRMAN―The total damage by the
last typhoon amounted to $50,370. This
supplementary vote is required to supplement
the vote on the Estimates.

———————